## UNOFFICIAL COPY

**Property Address:** 1940 N. 72nd Court Elmwood Park, Illinois 60707

TRUSTEE'S DEED (Individual)



Doc#: 0620546000 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/24/2006 08:40 AM Pg: 1 of 3

This Indenture, made this 15th day of May, 2006,

between Parkway Bank and Trust Company, an Illinois Banking Corporation, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said corporation in pursuance of a trust agreement dated December 17, 2004 and known as Trust Number 13887, as party of the first part, 212 SYLVIA WYSZOMIERSKA, 1940 N. 72nd Ct., Elmwood Park, IL 60707 as party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, does hereby grant convey and quit claim unto the said party of the second part all interest in the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit A for Legal Description and PIN



Village of Elmwood Park EXEMPT Real Estate Transfer Stamp

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

This deed is executed pursuant to the power granted by the terms of the deed(s) in trust and the trust agreement and is subject to liens, notices and encumbrances of record and additional conditions, if any on the reverse side.

DATED: 15th day of May, 2006.

Parkway Bank and Trust Company,

as Trust Number 13887

Aftest:

Vice President & Trust Officer

Assistant Trust Officer

Exempt	under	Real Estate	Transfer Tax County Ord.	Act Sec. 4 95104 Par	<u>E</u>
Date	7-	1906	Sign	L. Leur	alie

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

0620546000 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

to do business of acquire fine to real estate under the fact of
Dated Man & , 2006 Signature: A Koule Grantor of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before  me by the said GRANTOR  this   & day of MOU  2001 C  Notary Public: August Assured  Notary P
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a rand trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated Moy 18, 200.6 Signature: A Cellella Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said GRANTEE  this Istuary of Mot Lucyna Koniecka Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission expires 9/13/2008  Notary Public: Lucyna Koniecka Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission expires 9/13/2008
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.)